MAYOR John W. Minto

CITY COUNCIL Ronn Hall Stephen Houlahan Laura Koval Rob McNelis



## NOTICE AND AGENDA FOR A SPECIAL MEETING

**Santee City Council** 

COUNCIL CHAMBER 10601 MAGNOLIA AVENUE SANTEE, CA 92071

April 10, 2019 5:30 p.m.

I, John W. Minto, Mayor of the City of Santee, California, hereby give notice that a Special Meeting of the Santee City Council has been scheduled for **5:30 p.m. on April 10, 2019**, at the Santee City Hall Council Chamber, 10601 Magnolia Avenue, Santee, CA. **The sole purpose of this Notice is to advise the public that a quorum or more of the City Council may be in attendance at a meeting of the Highway 52 Coalition, which is scheduled for <b>5:30 p.m. on April 10, 2019**. The meeting of the Highway 52 Coalition is open to the public and all members of the public who are interested in traffic on Highway 52 are encouraged to attend. A quorum or more of the City Council may or may not attend the Coalition meeting. If a quorum or more does attend, no City Council action will be taken.

1. Meeting of the Highway 52 Coalition.

In accordance with Government Code section 54954(b)(4), this Special Meeting is being held in the closest suitable meeting facility available because there is no meeting facility in the jurisdiction that meets the City's requirements for this meeting.

The City of Santee complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by Section 202 of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to the City Clerk's Office at (619) 258-4100, ext. 112 at least 48 hours before the meeting, if possible.

			=
State of California County of San Diego City of Santee	} ss. }	AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING AGEND	A
	la was posted	of the City of Santee, hereby declare, under penalty of perjury, that a copy of and distributed in accordance with the Brown Act and Council Resolution 61-2 Signature  A/5/19 Date	